County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 09-00830 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/15/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/22/2009 Final action: 9/22/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Maria Court Clerks Building Permission to Bid and

Professional Services Agreement (PSA) Amendment No. 1, Project No. 8526, Fifth District, as follows:

a) Approve the plans and specifications to construct an 18,650 square foot office building to house the

Santa Maria Court Clerks;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to advertise for construction bids for the Santa Maria

Court Clerks Building Project; and

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No.1, in the amount of \$23,400.00, to the Professional Services Agreement with Ravatt Albrecht & Associates Inc. (a local vendor) for design

changes associated with the Santa Maria Court Clerks Building, Project 8526, which brings the total

fee to \$196,954.00 including reimbursable expenses.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass